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Madam Cherokee

Manhattan Cafe

Bracket Q. Quinella

Owner

Yushun Horse

Koichi Yabe

640.211

Meiner Select

160 8-12

Run for Roses

Suda Reef
Eishin Sandy

Hiroki Goto

Katsuichi Nishiura

Wine and Rose

South Atlantic

Takayuki Yasuda

Akio Adachi
Cherokee Run        

12

Breeder

Seiki Kaneda

1.38.2 1 1/4

Eminent City Hepburn City

1 1/2

Dam's dam

Ikuchise Bokujo
Espoir City(JPN)

5

Dam's sire

Brian's Time

1.37.3 1 1/4
1.37.1 1 1/2

10

12

1.37.5 1 1/4

10

4

10
3

56

4

Win
Odds

2 1/2

Margin

695.6
822.013

3
1.3

2

Total Sold

Admire Royal(JPN)

Epsom Auron(JPN)

Sold (Yen)

8th

PAY-OFF
(for 100Yen)

517,883,100

Exacta

5

9th 5 Tohoku Bijin(JPN)

57.0

9

Trainer

13

Jockey

57.0
1

7 7

1.36.8

Sex
Age

57.0

57.0

10,350,000

57.0

0

57.0

57.0

7
5

Added Money (Yen)
Stakes Money (Yen)
Total (Yen)

Bk Hs Horse

45,000,000

45,000,000
0 00

4,050,000 2,250,000

4,050,000
0

5,850,000

1st 8 Espoir City(JPN) 8
1c

Weight
(Kg)

6

Position
4c

FP

4 2
2

2c 3c
1

Finish
(1/10s)

Win
Fav

1
4.5

1.35.3 1 1/2
1

2
7 10 1.35.8 5

2nd 12 Hokko Tarumae(JPN)
Sei Crimson(JPN)

8

1.36.1
4

1.35.1

3rd
4th 3 Grape Brandy(JPN)3

27.3

6
11.9

5.533

8 189.7
1.36.5

1 3/457.0

94
57.0

6

5
6th 4 Daisho Jet(JPN)

Cosmo Watch Me(JPN)

Admire Royal(JPN)5th

8th 13 Land Oji(JPN)8 7
7th 1

4 55.0
Cosmo Financier(JPN)

7
4 277.27

548.011
1.38.0 3

57.0 235.3
457.0

911th 6 Epsom Auron(JPN)
8
7

610th
7

11

1.38.4 428.13/412th 7 Seika Allegro(JPN) 138 9
1.38.613th 2 Grand Chevalier(JPN)2 57.0 11 12

3rd Sei Crimson(JPN)

4th

5th

1st

Sire
Horse

Dam
Gold Allure

FP

13th

9th Tohoku Bijin(JPN)

Land Oji(JPN)

10th

11th

Cosmo Financier(JPN)

6th

12th

Magnitude
Silk Echo

Forty Niner

7th

Daisho Jet(JPN)

Gulch               

2nd Hokko Tarumae(JPN)

Cryptic Rascal

Cosmo Watch Me(JPN)
Dream Dances

Grape Brandy(JPN)

King Kamehameha

King Kamehameha
Must Be Loved

Duty Echo

Shimizu StudToshiyuki Hattori
Judge Angelucci

Unfoiled
Yasunari Iwata

Shadai Race H.Suguru Hamanaka
Suda Frau

Ichikawa Farm

Ogygian

Northern FarmMitsuru Hashida

Horse Care Co.,Inc

Riichi Kondo  Hirofumi Shii

Shuji Akaoka

Yoshiaki BabaYuichi Shibayama

Tomonori Sato

Soccer Boy Saeko MiyazakiOsamu Shimohara

Shinyu FarmShigeru Sato
Motomi YoshidaAkihiro Yoshida

Stalcreek           

High Voltage

67,500,000

5,850,000

2,250,000

Grand Stud

Naoki TakayamaShinobu Murakami

Hiroshi Sasano

Yamada FarmHiroyuki Oneda

Nissei Bokujo

MORIOKA 11R

MIX, Weight for Age 3-Year-Olds & Up, Open Class, Value of race: 67,500,000Yen

MILE CHAMPIONSHIP NAMBU HAI (L)

total1st 2nd 3rd

October 14, 2013, 1600m, Dirt Standard, Fine      

67,500,000
0

5th

Helissio

Tayasu Tsuyoshi Tadahiko MiyazakiTaichi Nagamori
Kawakami Bokujo

Gold Allure

Maruzensky

Dancing Brave

Riverman            Smart Boy
Golden Treasury

Gold Allure
Goldrush Gal

Shinyu Lead

18,049,000
130

8-10 620
10-12 280

5,921,100
6-8450

190

120
100

8-12
10,265,300

Seika Pansy

41,679,200

Last Kiss

8-12

Show

Grand Chevalier(JPN)

Seika Allegro(JPN)

760200

Miryoku

All Dances

Yuwa Airmail

55,305,600
Win

19,602,600

Epsom Color
Black Hawk

Kishu Wind

38,683,000

Shinichiro Saika

Yuichi Saito
Okabe BokujoYoshinori Itagaki

Masamitsu Saika

TrifectaQ. Place Trio

Land Laurier

10

9

8

Hideaki Miyuki

Hiroshi Tamada

Koki Chiba

Dyna Shoot
Sunday Silence

Shadai Farm

6

4th
10,350,000

Kazuo MiyakeMamoru Tanaka
Hidetoshi Suzuki

Japan Horseman Club Co., Ltd.

328,377,300
8-10-12 860 8-12-10 4,090


